



Ref: GOLDSTAR POWER/NSE/SAST/Reg 29(1)

Date: 25th September 2021

To,
The Manager – Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
SME Platform –NSE Emerge
Exchange Plaza, C-1,
Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai -400051

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: (i) Script Symbol: GOLDSTAR

(ii) Acquisition of shares by Mr. Muljibhai Pansara (Promoter) by way of Transmission from Lt. Smt. Lilaben Pansara, Promoter of Goldstar Power Limited

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosures as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from Mr. Muljibhai Pansara, a Promoter of Goldstar Power Limited.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Goldstar Power Limited

(CS Neha Shah)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No: A63972

Tel:+91 288 257 11 20/21 Fax:+91 288 257 11 22

Fax: +91 288 257 11 22 admin@goldstarpower.com

www.goldstarpower.com

Muljibhai Mohanbhai Pansara Add: Pansara Fali, Vibhapar, Jamnagar-361007, Gujarat

Date: 24th September 2021

To,
The Manager – Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
SME Platform –NSE Emerge
Exchange Plaza, C-1,
Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai -400051

The Company Secretary Goldstar Power Limited, Behind Ravi Petrol Pump, Highway Road, AT & Post- Hapa Jamnagar-361120 Gujarat

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: (i) Script Symbol: GOLDSTAR

(ii) Acquisition of shares by Mr Muljibhai Pansara (Promoter) by way of Transmission from Lt Smt Lilaben Pansara, Promoter of Goldstar Power Limited

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with regard to transmission of 5,36,616 Shares of Lt Smt Lilaben Pansara in the name of Mr Muljibhai Pansara (Nominee of the deceased Shareholder) dated 24th September 2021

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Muljibhai M. Pansara)

m.m. fun.

Promoter

Muljibhai Mohanbhai Pansara

Add: Pansara Fali, Vibhapar, Jamnagar-361007, Gujarat

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of acquirer or persons acting in concert Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	Goldstar Power Limited Script Symbol:GOLDSTAR ISIN: INE405Y01013 Muljibhai Mohanbhai Pansara Yes (Promoter)		
4. Name of Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE Limited (SME Emerge)		
5. Details of Acquisition/ Disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition/Sale-under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	27,72,942 	25.92% 	25.92%
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	27,72,942	25.92%	25.92%

Muljibhai Mohanbhai Pansara

Add: Pansara Fali, Vibhapar, Jamnagar 361007, Gujarat

Details of Acquisition / Sale		5.02%	5.02%
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired / Sold otherwise than by equity chares chares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive hares carrying category) acquired/sold	5,36,616	3.0270	
) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the			
cquirer		5.02%	5.02%
) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,36,616	5.0270	5.0270
after the acquisition/Sale, holding of			
) Shares carrying voting rights	33,09,558	30.94%	30.94%
VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category) after acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	33,09,558	30.94%	30.94%
Mode of Acquisition/Sale (E. g Open market/off market / Public issue / Rights Issue /	By way of Transmission -Regulation 10(1)(g) of the SEBI SAST Regulations (Transmission		
Preferential allotment / Inter -se Transfer Etc.)	from Late Leelaben Pansara, (wife of Shri Muljibhai Pansara)		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable	24 TH September, 2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs 10,69,80,000 (1,06,98,000 Fully paid Equity Shares of Rs 10/- Each)		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs 10,69,80,000 (1,06,98,000 Fully paid Equity Shares of Rs 10/- Each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs 10,69,80,000 (1,06,98,000 Fully paid Equity Shares of Rs 10/- Each)		

Muljibhai Mohanbhai Pansara

Add: Pansara Fali, Vibhapar, Jamnagar-361007, Gujarat

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Goldstar Power Limited

Name(s) of the person and	Whether the person belongs to	PAN of the person and PACs
Persons Acting in Concert	Promoter/Promoter group	
PAC) with the person		
Muljibhai Mohanbhai Pansara	Yes	ACMPP8949B
Amrutlal Mohanbhai Pansara	Yes	ACMPP8944N
(PAC)		ANUPP0218Q
Vishal Muljibhai Pansara	Yes	Miditorio
(PAC) Geetaben Amrutlal Pansara	Yes	AODPP7307Q
(PAC)		ANUPP0270A
Navneet Muljibhai Pansara	Yes	
(PAC) Mulji M Panasara – HUF (PAC)	Yes	AAHHP7345A
Panasara Amrat M - HUF		ААННР7344В
(PAC)		
Dhruti Navneet Pansara (PAC	Yes	AVEPP7745A
Manshi Vishal Pansara (PAC)	Yes	BIPPK8967E
Shivam Amrutbhai Pansara (PAC)	a Yes	BEPPP3647N

m.m./m.

Signature

Muljibhai Mohanbhai Pansara

Promoter

Place: Jamnagar Date: 24.09.2021